
All trips are operated by low entry, easy access
wheelchair friendly buses, occasionally due to
maintenance a service may be non-wheelchair
accessible for short periods

• Goonellabah
• Chilcotts Grass
• South Lismore
• Lismore Heights
• Regatta Estate
• Ballina

• Lismore Square
• Lismore Base 
   Hospital
• Southern Cross
   University
• East Lismore

Your comprehensive guide to bus 
services operating in Lismore linking:

Effective from 6 July 2025

Lismore
Bus Guide

Visit nrbuslines.com.au
Call (02) 6626 1499

See us at 76 Military Rd, East Lismore NSW 2480

Explanations
School day diversion.

* Hospital Stop along Cherry St

LISMORE via West Ballina/Alstonville/Wollongbar/Goonellabah/Lismore Base Hospital/Lismore Square661

BALLINA via Goonellabah/Regatta Estate/Wollongbar/Alstonville/West Ballina661
Monday to Friday  

am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Lismore Transit, Molesworth St 6:25 7:00 8:05 8:35 10:05 ... 11:1012:10 1:10 2:10 3:40 4:25 5:15 6:05
Lismore Square, Brewster St 6:30 7:04 8:10 8:43 10:10 ... 11:1512:15 1:15 2:15 3:47 4:30 5:20 6:10
Lismore Base Hospital, Uralba St 6:33 7:06 8:12 8:46 10:12 ... 11:1812:18 1:18 2:18 3:49 4:33 5:23 6:13
Ballina Rd before Dibbs St ... 7:08 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 3:52 ... ... ...
Southern Cross University, V Block ... 7:15 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 3:58 ... ... ...
Bruxner Hwy and Gallager Dv 6:37 7:18 8:15 8:49 10:14 ... 11:2212:22 1:22 2:22 4:02 4:37 5:27 6:17
Rous Rd at Taylor 6:39 7:20 ... ... 10:16 ... 11:2412:24 1:24 2:24 4:05 4:39 5:29 6:19
Goonellabah Vil,Simeoni Dr-Coles 6:41 7:23 ... ... 10:20 ... 11:2612:26 1:26 2:26 4:09 4:41 5:31 6:21
Bruxner Hwy at Canterbury Ch 6:45 7:26 8:20 8:54 10:22 ... 11:3012:30 1:30 2:30 4:10 4:45 5:35 6:25
Ballina Rd at Oliver Ave 6:46 7:29 8:23 8:59 10:26 ... 11:3212:32 1:31 2:32 4:13 4:47 5:37 6:27
Bruxner Hwy after Converys Lane 6:50 7:34 8:28 9:04 10:30 ... 11:3612:36 1:35 2:35 4:18 4:51 5:41 6:31
Wollongbar TAFE 6:52 7:38 8:30 9:05 10:33 ... 11:3812:38 1:37 2:37 4:20 4:53 5:43 6:33
Lismore Rd at Rifle Range Rd 6:55 ... ... 9:07 10:34 ... 11:4112:41 1:40 2:41 4:22 4:56 5:46 6:36
Plateau Dr before Rifle Range Rd ... 7:41 8:32 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
ALSTONVILLE -Main bf Ballina Rd 6:59 7:52 8:50 9:10 10:40 10:50 11:4512:45 1:44 2:44 4:28 4:58 5:48 6:38
Tanamera Dr at Whipps Ave ... 7:55 8:53 ... ... 11:00 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Bruxner Hwy opp Uralba Rd 7:05 8:02 8:59 9:16 10:45 11:06 11:5112:51 1:50 2:50 4:33 5:04 5:54 6:44
River St opp Waterfront Village 7:08 8:06 9:03 9:18 10:49 11:10 11:5412:54 1:53 2:53 4:36 5:07 5:57 6:47
Hibiscus Gdens Caravan Park, River St 7:09 8:10 9:04 9:22 10:52 11:12 11:5512:55 1:54 2:54 4:38 5:08 5:58 6:48
Ballina Bus Interchange, Tamar St 7:13 8:32 9:13 9:28 11:05 11:15 12:00 1:00 1:58 3:05 4:45 5:13 6:03 6:53
Ballina Hospital, Bentinck St Opp Hosp ... 8:22 ... 9:3111:01*11:17*12:02* 1:02 ... ... 4:48 5:15 6:05 6:55
Ballina Fair, Kerr St 7:19 8:20 9:20 9:32 10:57 11:20 ... 1:13 2:04 3:11 4:52 ... 6:13 ...
Ballina Central, Kerr St ... ... ... ... ... ... 12:10 ... ... ... ... 5:25 ... 7:03

Saturday 
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
8:20 9:1011:10 11:40 1:45 3:35 4:40 5:40 6:50
8:25 9:1511:15 11:45 1:50 3:41 4:43 5:45 6:55
8:28 9:1711:17 11:47 1:53 3:43 4:46 5:48 6:58

... ... ... ... ... 3:46 ... 5:53 7:03

... ... ... ... ... 3:50 ... 5:54 7:04
8:30 9:2011:20 11:49 1:55 3:54 4:48 5:56 7:06
8:32 9:2211:22 11:51 1:57 3:56 4:50 5:58 7:08
8:35 9:2511:25 11:55 2:00 3:59 4:53 6:01 7:11
8:38 9:2711:27 11:57 2:03 4:02 4:56 6:04 7:14
8:40 9:2911:29 12:01 2:05 4:05 4:58 6:06 7:16
8:45 9:3511:35 12:05 2:10 4:09 5:03 6:11 7:21
8:50 9:4011:40 12:08 2:15 4:11 5:08 6:16 7:26
8:52 9:4211:42 12:09 2:17 4:13 5:10 6:19 7:29

... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
8:57 9:4711:47 12:15 2:22 4:17 5:17 6:23 7:33

... ... ... ... ... ... 5:20 ... ...
9:03 9:5311:53 12:20 2:28 4:22 5:26 6:29 7:39
9:07 9:5711:57 12:24 2:32 4:25 5:28 6:33 7:43
9:09 9:5911:59 12:27 2:34 4:26 5:30 6:35 7:45
9:1210:1512:15 12:40 2:37 4:40 5:40 6:41 7:50

... ... ...12:36* ... ...5:35 * 6:39 7:49
9:2110:0512:05 12:32 2:43 ... 5:33 6:37 7:47

...10:0912:09 ... ... 4:33 ... ... ...

Sunday & Public Holidays 
am am pm pm pm
9:1011:10 1:45 3:40 5:45
9:1511:16 1:50 3:46 5:50
9:1711:18 1:52 3:48 5:52

...11:21 1:54 3:51 5:54

...11:25 1:59 3:55 5:59
9:2011:29 2:02 3:59 6:02
9:2211:31 2:04 4:01 6:04
9:2511:34 2:07 4:04 6:07
9:2711:37 2:10 4:07 6:10
9:3011:40 2:13 4:10 6:13
9:3511:44 2:17 4:14 6:17
9:4011:46 2:19 4:16 6:19
9:4211:48 2:20 4:18 6:20

... ... ... ... ...
9:4711:52 2:24 4:22 6:24

... ... ... ... ...
9:5311:57 2:29 4:27 6:29
9:5712:00 2:32 4:30 6:32
9:5912:01 2:35 4:31 6:35

10:1512:15 ... 4:45 6:40
... ... ... ... ...

10:05 ... 2:41 ... 6:44
10:0912:08 ... 4:38 ...

Monday to Friday  
am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Ballina Central, Kerr St 6:55 7:31 9:1710:1011:1012:10 ... 1:27 2:35 2:39 ... ... 5:05 6:06
Ballina Hospital, Bentinck St Hosp side ... ... ...10:1211:1212:12 ... 1:28 2:37 2:42 ... ... 5:07 ...
Ballina Bus Interchange, Tamar St 7:00 7:40 9:2610:1611:1512:15 1:08 1:29 2:41 2:45 ... 3:45 5:10 6:10
River St at Tweed St 7:02 7:42 9:2810:1911:1812:18 1:11 1:32 2:44 2:48 ... 3:47 5:12 6:12
River St before Quays Dr 7:05 7:44 9:3110:2111:2012:20 1:14 1:34 2:46 2:51 ... 3:51 5:14 6:14
Pacific Hwy at Emigrant Creek Lane 7:06 7:46 9:3210:2311:2212:22 1:16 1:36 2:48 2:53 ... 3:56 5:16 6:16
Bruxner Hwy at Uralba Rd 7:09 7:49 9:3510:2711:2612:26 1:19 1:40 2:52 2:57 ... 4:00 5:20 6:20
Whipps Ave at Tanamera Dr ... 7:55 ... ... ... ... ... 1:47 ... 3:06 ... 4:07 ... ...
ALSTONVILLE - Main after Daley St 7:15 7:58 9:4210:3311:3212:32 1:26 1:52 2:58 3:10 3:30 4:12 5:26 6:27
Lismore Rd opp Rifle Range Rd 7:19 ... 9:4610:3711:3612:36 1:29 ... 3:02 ... ... ... 5:30 ...
Plateau Dr at Tectona Pl ... 8:08 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 3:48 4:19 ... ...
Wollongbar TAFE 7:21 8:10 9:4810:3911:3812:38 1:31 ... 3:04 ... 3:55 4:25 5:32 6:33
Ballina Rd before Lindendale Rd 7:24 8:13 9:5010:4111:4012:40 1:34 ... 3:06 ... 3:58 4:33 5:34 6:36
Ballina Rd at Oliver Ave 7:29 8:18 9:5510:4511:4312:43 1:40 ... 3:10 ... 4:02 4:37 5:37 6:40
Bruxner Hwy opp Canterbury 7:32 8:22 9:5710:4811:4612:46 1:42 ... 3:13 ... 4:04 4:39 5:40 6:42
GOONELLABAH - Woolworths side 7:34 8:2510:0010:5111:4912:49 1:46 ... 3:16 ... ... 4:42 5:42 6:45
Rous Road Shopping Centre, Rous Rd 7:37 8:2910:0310:5411:5212:52 1:47 ... 3:19 ... ... 4:45 5:45 6:48
Ballina Rd at William Blair Ave 7:41 8:3110:0510:5611:5412:54 1:49 ... 3:21 ... 4:12 4:47 5:47 6:50
Rifle Range Rd opp Southern Cross Uni 7:45 8:34 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ballina Rd at Dibbs St 7:49 8:40 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Uralba St opp Lismore Base Hospital 7:52 8:4410:0810:5911:5712:57 1:51 ... 3:24 ... 4:14 4:49 5:50 6:52
Lismore Square, Brewster St 7:54 8:4710:1011:0111:5912:59 1:53 ... 3:26 ... 4:17 4:52 5:52 6:54
Lismore Transit, Molesworth St 8:05 8:5010:1711:1012:10 1:10 2:00 ... 3:37 ... 4:20 4:58 6:00 6:56

Saturday 
am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
8:05 9:1410:09 ... 1:17 2:40 3:19 4:33 5:47
8:06 9:16 ... ... 1:19 2:42 ... ... 5:49
8:08 9:1810:1512:50 1:20 2:43 3:23 4:40 5:50
8:12 9:2210:1612:51 1:24 2:47 3:26 4:41 5:53
8:15 9:2510:1812:53 1:27 2:50 3:29 4:43 5:56
8:17 9:2710:1912:54 1:29 2:52 3:31 4:44 5:58
8:20 9:3010:2212:57 1:32 2:55 3:34 4:47 6:01

... ... ... ... ... ... 3:40 ... ...
8:26 9:3610:28 1:03 1:38 3:01 3:43 4:53 6:07
8:30 9:4010:32 1:07 1:42 3:05 ... 4:57 6:11

... ... ... ... ... ... 3:51 ... ...
8:32 9:4210:34 1:09 1:44 3:07 3:56 4:59 6:13
8:35 9:4510:39 1:14 1:47 3:10 3:58 5:04 6:16
8:39 9:4910:43 1:18 1:51 3:14 4:03 5:08 6:20
8:41 9:5110:46 1:21 1:53 3:16 4:05 5:11 6:22
8:44 9:5410:48 1:23 1:56 3:19 4:07 5:13 6:25
8:47 9:5710:51 1:26 1:59 3:22 4:09 5:16 6:28
8:49 9:5910:53 1:28 2:01 3:24 4:11 5:18 6:30
8:53 ...10:56 1:31 ... ... ... 5:21 6:34
8:57 ...11:00 1:35 ... ... ... 5:25 6:38
9:0010:0211:03 1:38 2:04 3:27 4:14 5:28 6:41
9:0210:0411:05 1:40 2:06 3:29 4:16 5:30 6:43
9:0810:0811:10 1:45 2:09 3:33 4:24 5:35 6:50

Sunday & Public Holidays 
am am pm pm pm
8:0710:09 ... 2:35 4:38
8:08 ... ... 2:37 ...
8:1010:1512:50 2:38 4:45
8:1410:1612:51 2:42 4:46
8:1710:1812:53 2:45 4:48
8:1910:1912:54 2:47 4:49
8:2210:2212:57 2:50 4:52

... ... ... ... ...
8:2810:28 1:03 2:56 4:58
8:3210:32 1:07 3:00 5:02

... ... ... ... ...
8:3410:34 1:09 3:02 5:04
8:3710:39 1:14 3:05 5:09
8:4110:43 1:18 3:09 5:13
8:4310:46 1:21 3:11 5:16
8:4610:48 1:23 3:14 5:18
8:4910:51 1:26 3:17 5:21
8:5110:53 1:28 3:19 5:23
8:5510:56 1:31 3:23 5:26
8:5911:00 1:35 3:27 5:30
9:0211:03 1:38 3:30 5:33
9:0411:05 1:40 3:32 5:35
9:1011:10 1:45 3:38 5:40



How to use this timetable
• Go to the route map in this timetable and find the two timing points your 

bus stop is located between.

• Then find these two timing points on the timetable.

• Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times shown for these points. 
Please arrive at your bus stop before your bus is scheduled.

School services
The School Student Transport Scheme (SSTS) is run by Transport for NSW 
in conjunction with schools and transport companies to enable eligible 
students to travel to and from school at no cost to the parents or guardians. 
Eligibility criteria apply.

Your ticketing options
Fares and sections

Bus routes are broken into sections, so you only pay for the distance you 
travel. Tickets are based on these sections. Adults are welcome to use any 
school service operating.

RED (Regional Excursion Daily) tickets

If you hold a Pensioner, Seniors Card or NSW War Widow/er concession card, 
you can purchase a RED ticket and qualify for:

• All day travel, without needing to pay for another ticket.

• Free transfers between RED ticket bus operators.

Disclaimer: Information in this timetable is based on the latest details at the time of printing, and is subject to 
change without notice.

Version3, 6 July 2025 TG22864

Bus Route Legend

661 LISMORE to BALLINA

682 GOONELLABAH No 2

683 LISMORE HEIGHTS Circle

684 LISMORE Loop

685 GOONELLABAH No 1

688 LISMORE Late Nighter

See other side for Routes 683, 684, 685 & 688 & bus route map 

GOONELLABAH No 2- via Lismore Sq/Base Hospital/Southern Cross University/East Lismore/Goonellabah Shops682
Monday to Friday 

am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Lismore Transit Centre ... ... 9.00 10.00 ... 11.00 ... 12.00 ... 1.00 ... 2.00 ... 3.55 5.15 6.00
Lismore Square ... ... 9.05 10.05 ... 11.05 ... 12.05 ... 1.05 ... 2.05 ... 4.00 5.20 6.05
Lismore Base Hospital ... ... 9.08 10.08 ... 11.08 ... 12.08 ... 1.08 ... 2.08 ... 4.03 5.23 6.08
Ballina Rd/Kellas St ... ... 9.10 10.10 ... 11.10 ... 12.10 ... 1.10 ... 2.10 ... 4.05 5.25 6.10
Southern Cross Uni ... ... 9.12 10.12 ... 11.12 ... 12.12 ... 1.12 ... 2.12 ... 4.07 5.27 6.12
Cynthia Wilson/Westview Drs ... ... 9.15 10.15 ... 11.15 ... 12.15 ... 1.15 ... 2.15 ... 4.10 5.30 6.15
Invercauld Rd/Simons St ... ... 9.21 10.21 ... 11.21 ... 12.21 ... 1.21 ... 2.21 ... 4.16 5.36 6.21
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St ... ... 9.26 10.26 ... 11.26 ... 12.26 ... 1.26 ... 2.26 ... 4.21 5.41 6.26
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd ... ... 9.30 10.30 ... 11.30 ... 12.30 ... 1.30 ... 2.30 ... 4.25 5.45 6.30
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- COLES SIDE ... ... 9.32 10.32 ... 11.32 ... 12.32 ... 1.32 ... 2.32 ... 4.26 5.47 6.32
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- WOOLIES SIDE 7.05 9.05 9.35 ... 10.05 ... 11.05 ... 12.05 ... 1.05 ... 2.05 4.28 5.48 ...
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd 7.09 9.09 9.39 ... 10.09 ... 11.09 ... 12.09 ... 1.09 ... 2.09 4.32 5.52 ...
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St 7.15 9.15 9.45 ... 10.15 ... 11.15 ... 12.15 ... 1.15 ... 2.15 4.38 5.58 ...
Southern Cross Uni 7.24 9.24 9.54 ... 10.24 ... 11.24 ... 12.24 ... 1.24 ... 2.24 4.47 6.07 ...
Kellas St/Ballina Rd 7.28 9.28 9.58 ... 10.28 ... 11.28 ... 12.28 ... 1.28 ... 2.28 4.51 6.11 ...
Lismore Base Hospital 7.30 9.30 10.00 ... 10.30 ... 11.30 ... 12.30 ... 1.30 ... 2.30 4.53 6.13 ...
Lismore Square 7.32 9.32 10.02 ... 10.32 ... 11.32 ... 12.32 ... 1.32 ... 2.32 4.55 6.15 ...
Lismore Transit Centre 7.35 9.35 10.05 ... 10.35 ... 11.35 ... 12.35 ... 1.35 ... 2.35 4.58 6.18 ...

Saturday 
am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre 8.00 ... 9.00 ... 10.00 ... 11.00 ... 12.00 ... 1.00 ... 2.00 ... 3.00 ... 4.00 ... 5.00 ... 6.00
Lismore Square 8.05 ... 9.05 ... 10.05 ... 11.05 ... 12.05 ... 1.05 ... 2.05 ... 3.05 ... 4.05 ... 5.05 ... 6.05
Lismore Base Hospital 8.08 ... 9.08 ... 10.08 ... 11.08 ... 12.08 ... 1.08 ... 2.08 ... 3.08 ... 4.08 ... 5.08 ... 6.08
Ballina Rd/Kellas St 8.10 ... 9.10 ... 10.10 ... 11.10 ... 12.10 ... 1.10 ... 2.10 ... 3.10 ... 4.10 ... 5.10 ... 6.10
Southern Cross Uni 8.12 ... 9.12 ... 10.12 ... 11.12 ... 12.12 ... 1.12 ... 2.12 ... 3.12 ... 4.12 ... 5.12 ... 6.12
Cynthia Wilson/Westview Drs 8.17 ... 9.17 ... 10.17 ... 11.17 ... 12.17 ... 1.17 ... 2.17 ... 3.17 ... 4.17 ... 5.17 ... 6.17
Invercauld Rd/Simons St 8.23 ... 9.23 ... 10.23 ... 11.23 ... 12.23 ... 1.23 ... 2.23 ... 3.23 ... 4.23 ... 5.23 ... 6.23
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St 8.28 ... 9.28 ... 10.28 ... 11.28 ... 12.28 ... 1.28 ... 2.28 ... 3.28 ... 4.28 ... 5.28 ... 6.28
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd 8.32 ... 9.32 ... 10.32 ... 11.32 ... 12.32 ... 1.32 ... 2.32 ... 3.32 ... 4.32 ... 5.32 ... 6.32
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- COLES SIDE 8.34 ... 9.34 ... 10.34 ... 11.34 ... 12.34 ... 1.34 ... 2.34 ... 3.34 ... 4.34 ... 5.34 ... 6.34
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- WOOLIES SIDE ... 8.05 ... 9.05 ... 10.05 ... 11.05 ... 12.05 ... 1.05 ... 2.05 ... 3.05 ... 4.05 ... 5.05 ...
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd ... 8.09 ... 9.09 ... 10.09 ... 11.09 ... 12.09 ... 1.09 ... 2.09 ... 3.09 ... 4.09 ... 5.09 ...
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St ... 8.15 ... 9.15 ... 10.15 ... 11.15 ... 12.15 ... 1.15 ... 2.15 ... 3.15 ... 4.15 ... 5.15 ...
Southern Cross Uni ... 8.24 ... 9.24 ... 10.24 ... 11.24 ... 12.24 ... 1.24 ... 2.24 ... 3.24 ... 4.24 ... 5.24 ...
Kellas St/Ballina Rd ... 8.27 ... 9.27 ... 10.27 ... 11.27 ... 12.27 ... 1.27 ... 2.27 ... 3.27 ... 4.27 ... 5.27 ...
Lismore Base Hospital ... 8.29 ... 9.29 ... 10.29 ... 11.29 ... 12.29 ... 1.29 ... 2.29 ... 3.29 ... 4.29 ... 5.29 ...
Lismore Square ... 8.31 ... 9.31 ... 10.31 ... 11.31 ... 12.31 ... 1.31 ... 2.31 ... 3.31 ... 4.31 ... 5.31 ...
Lismore Transit Centre ... 8.34 ... 9.34 ... 10.34 ... 11.34 ... 12.34 ... 1.34 ... 2.34 ... 3.34 ... 4.34 ... 5.34 ...

Sunday & Public Holidays 
am am am pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre ... 9.55 11.55 1.55 3.55 5.55
Lismore Square ... 10.00 12.00 2.00 4.00 6.00
Lismore Base Hospital ... 10.03 12.03 2.03 4.03 6.03
Ballina Rd/Kellas St ... 10.05 12.05 2.05 4.05 6.05
Southern Cross Uni ... 10.07 12.07 2.07 4.07 6.07
Cynthia Wilson/Westview Drs ... 10.12 12.12 2.12 4.12 6.12
Invercauld Rd/Simons St ... 10.18 12.18 2.18 4.18 6.18
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St ... 10.23 12.23 2.23 4.23 6.23
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd ... 10.27 12.27 2.27 4.27 6.27
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- COLES SIDE ... 10.29 12.29 2.29 4.29 6.29
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- WOOLIES SIDE 8.28 10.30 12.30 2.30 4.30 ...
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd 8.32 10.34 12.34 2.34 4.34 ...
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St 8.38 10.40 12.40 2.40 4.40 ...
Southern Cross Uni 8.47 10.49 12.49 2.49 4.49 ...
Kellas St/Ballina Rd 8.50 10.53 12.53 2.53 4.52 ...
Lismore Base Hospital 8.52 10.55 12.55 2.55 4.54 ...
Lismore Square 8.54 10.57 12.57 2.57 4.56 ...
Lismore Transit Centre 8.57 11.00 1.00 3.00 4.58 ...

In conjunction with

‘On Demand’ 
Trial Services



GOONELLABAH No 1- via Lismore Square/Base Hospital/Lismore Hts/Goonellabah Hts685
Monday to Friday 

am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park ... 9.30 ... 10.30 ... 11.30 ... 12.30 ... 1.30 ... 2.30 ... 3.55 5.30 6.15
Lismore Square- Brewster Street ... 9.35 ... 10.35 ... 11.35 ... 12.35 ... 1.35 ... 2.35 ... 4.00 5.35 6.20
Lismore Base Hospital- Uralba St ... 9.38 ... 10.38 ... 11.38 ... 12.38 ... 1.38 ... 2.38 ... 4.03 5.38 6.23
Ballina Rd/Kellas St ... 9.40 ... 10.40 ... 11.40 ... 12.40 ... 1.40 ... 2.40 ... 4.05 5.40 6.25
High St/Barr Scott Drive ... 9.42 ... 10.42 ... 11.42 ... 12.42 ... 1.42 ... 2.42 ... 4.07 5.42 6.27
Bruxner Cres/Ballina Rd ... 9.47 ... 10.47 ... 11.47 ... 12.47 ... 1.47 ... 2.47 ... 4.12 5.47 6.32
Ballina Road/Jubilee Ave ... 9.48 ... 10.48 ... 11.48 ... 12.48 ... 1.48 ... 2.48 ... 4.13 5.48 6.33
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- COLES SIDE ... 9.52 ... 10.52 ... 11.52 ... 12.52 ... 1.52 ... 2.52 ... 4.17 5.52 6.37
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- WOOLIES SIDE 7.15 ... 9.35 ... 10.35 ... 11.35 ... 12.35 ... 1.35 ... 2.35 4.20 5.55 ...
Ballina Road/Jubilee Ave 7.18 ... 9.38 ... 10.38 ... 11.38 ... 12.38 ... 1.38 ... 2.38 4.23 5.58 ...
Ballina Road/Bruxner Cres 7.20 ... 9.40 ... 10.40 ... 11.40 ... 12.40 ... 1.40 ... 2.40 4.25 6.00 ...
Barr Scott Dr/High St 7.24 ... 9.44 ... 10.44 ... 11.44 ... 12.44 ... 1.44 ... 2.44 4.29 6.04 ...
Kellas St/Ballina Road 7.25 ... 9.46 ... 10.46 ... 11.46 ... 12.46 ... 1.46 ... 2.46 4.32 6.06 ...
Lismore Base Hospital-opp in Uralba St 7.26 ... 9.48 ... 10.48 ... 11.48 ... 12.48 ... 1.48 ... 2.48 4.34 6.08 ...
Lismore Square- Brewster Street 7.28 ... 9.50 ... 10.50 ... 11.50 ... 12.50 ... 1.50 ... 2.50 4.36 6.10 ...
Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park 7.31 ... 9.53 ... 10.53 ... 11.53 ... 12.53 ... 1.53 ... 2.53 4.39 6.13 ...

Saturday 
am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

... 8.30 ... 9.30 ... 10.30 ... 11.30 ... 12.30 ... 1.30 ... 2.30 ... 3.30 ... 4.30 ... 5.30

... 8.35 ... 9.35 ... 10.35 ... 11.35 ... 12.35 ... 1.35 ... 2.35 ... 3.35 ... 4.35 ... 5.35

... 8.38 ... 9.38 ... 10.38 ... 11.38 ... 12.38 ... 1.38 ... 2.38 ... 3.38 ... 4.38 ... 5.38

... 8.40 ... 9.40 ... 10.40 ... 11.40 ... 12.40 ... 1.40 ... 2.40 ... 3.40 ... 4.40 ... 5.40

... 8.42 ... 9.42 ... 10.42 ... 11.42 ... 12.42 ... 1.42 ... 2.42 ... 3.42 ... 4.42 ... 5.42

... 8.47 ... 9.47 ... 10.47 ... 11.47 ... 12.47 ... 1.47 ... 2.47 ... 3.47 ... 4.47 ... 5.47

... 8.48 ... 9.48 ... 10.48 ... 11.48 ... 12.48 ... 1.48 ... 2.48 ... 3.48 ... 4.48 ... 5.48

... 8.52 ... 9.52 ... 10.52 ... 11.52 ... 12.52 ... 1.52 ... 2.52 ... 3.52 ... 4.52 ... 5.52
7.35 ... 8.35 ... 9.35 ... 10.35 ... 11.35 ... 12.35 ... 1.35 ... 2.35 ... 3.35 ... 4.35 ...
7.38 ... 8.38 ... 9.38 ... 10.38 ... 11.38 ... 12.38 ... 1.38 ... 2.38 ... 3.38 ... 4.38 ...
7.40 ... 8.40 ... 9.40 ... 10.40 ... 11.40 ... 12.40 ... 1.40 ... 2.40 ... 3.40 ... 4.40 ...
7.44 ... 8.44 ... 9.44 ... 10.44 ... 11.44 ... 12.44 ... 1.44 ... 2.44 ... 3.44 ... 4.44 ...
7.46 ... 8.46 ... 9.46 ... 10.46 ... 11.46 ... 12.46 ... 1.46 ... 2.46 ... 3.46 ... 4.46 ...
7.48 ... 8.48 ... 9.48 ... 10.48 ... 11.48 ... 12.48 ... 1.48 ... 2.48 ... 3.48 ... 4.48 ...
7.50 ... 8.50 ... 9.50 ... 10.50 ... 11.50 ... 12.50 ... 1.50 ... 2.50 ... 3.50 ... 4.50 ...
7.53 ... 8.53 ... 9.53 ... 10.53 ... 11.53 ... 12.53 ... 1.53 ... 2.53 ... 3.53 ... 4.53 ...

See other side for Routes 661 & 682 

Monday to Friday 
am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre 6.50 7.20 9.05 9.35 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 4.15 6.00
Lismore Square 6.55 7.25 9.10 9.40 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 4.20 6.05
Base Hospital (Hunter St) 6.58 7.28 9.13 9.43 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 4.23 6.08
Hindmarsh St/High St 7.00 7.30 9.15 9.45 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 4.25 6.10
High St/Cooling St 7.02 7.32 9.17 9.47 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.17 4.27 6.12
Bellevue Ave/High St 7.04 7.34 9.19 9.49 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 4.29 6.14
Ballina Rd/Kellas St 7.07 7.37 9.22 9.52 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 4.32 6.17
Southern Cross Uni 7.09 7.39 9.24 9.54 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 4.34 6.19
Military Rd/Walker St 7.12 7.42 9.27 9.57 10.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 4.37 6.22
St Vincents Hosp-Dalley St 7.19 7.49 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 4.44 6.29
Base Hosp opp in Uralba St 7.26 7.56 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.41 12.41 1.41 2.41 4.51 6.36
Lismore Square 7.28 7.58 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 4.53 6.38
Lismore Transit Centre 7.31 8.01 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 4.56 6.41

Saturday 
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05
8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10
8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13
8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15
8.17 9.17 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.17 3.17 4.17 5.17
8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 3.19 4.19 5.19
8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.22 5.22
8.24 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 3.24 4.24 5.24
8.27 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 3.27 4.27 5.27
8.34 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.34 5.34
8.41 9.41 10.41 11.41 12.41 1.41 2.41 3.41 4.41 5.41
8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.43
8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.46

Sunday & Public Holidays 
am am pm pm
9.10 11.10 3.10 5.15
9.15 11.15 3.15 5.20
9.18 11.18 3.18 5.22
9.20 11.20 3.20 5.24
9.22 11.22 3.22 5.26
9.24 11.24 3.24 5.27
9.27 11.27 3.27 5.30
9.29 11.29 3.29 5.32
9.32 11.32 3.32 5.35
9.39 11.39 3.39 5.41
9.46 11.46 3.46 5.47
9.48 11.48 3.48 5.49
9.51 11.51 3.51 5.51

LISMORE HEIGHTS CIRCLE via Lismore Square/Southern Cross Uni/East Lismore683

Monday to Friday 
am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park ... ... 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 ... 4.30 5.15
Lismore Square- Brewster Street ... ... 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 ... 4.35 5.20
Lismore Base Hospital- Uralba St 7.22 ... 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 ... 4.38 5.23
Ballina Rd/Dibbs Street 7.25 ... 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 ... 4.41 5.26
Southern Cross Uni- Neilson St 7.26 ... 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 ... 4.42 5.27
Stocks St/Dalley St 7.29 ... 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 ... 4.45 5.30
Daphne St/Esyth St 7.31 ... 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 ... 4.47 5.32
Lismore Square- Brewster Street 7.35 9.06 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 ... 4.51 5.36
Spinks Park- Terminus 7.38 9.09 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.02 4.10 4.54 5.39
Bridge St/Terania St 7.41 9.12 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 ... 4.12 4.57 5.42
Wilson St/Casino St 7.44 9.15 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 ... 4.14 5.00 5.45
[Casino St (west) Diversion] ... ... 10.12 ... ... ... 2.12 ... ... 5.00 ... 
Lismore Railway Stn- Union St 7.45 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 ... 4.16 5.04 5.46
Lismore Lake 7.50 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.21 ... 4.19 5.09 5.49
Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park 7.55 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 ... 4.27 5.14 5.55

LISMORE LOOP via Lismore Square/Base Hospital/ Southern Cross University/East Lismore/CBD/South Lismore684
Saturday 

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
... 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.48
... 8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.53
... 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.56
... 8.49 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 3.49 4.49 5.59
... 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50 6.00
... 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53 6.03
... 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 6.05
... 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 6.09

8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.12
8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09 ...
8.12 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.12 5.12 ...

... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.16 4.16 5.16 ...
8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.21 3.21 4.21 5.21 ...
8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26 ...

• Look for LATE NIGHTER destination sign on the bus ROUTE 688

• HAIL and RIDE from SAFE LOCATIONS

• What’s Your Plan B? PLANNING TO DRINK? 

• Leave the car at home and catch the Late Nighter Bus- for a safer 
Transport option

Operates every Saturday Night 
TRIP 1 TRIP 2 TRIP 3 TRIP 4 TRIP 5 TRIP 6 TRIP 7 TRIP 8

pm pm pm pm pm pm am am

Lismore Workers Club, Keen St 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 2:05

Lismore Transit Cntre, Molesworth St 5:31 6:31 7:31 8:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 2:06

Keen St after Woodlark St 5:32 6:32 7:32 8:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 2:07

Terania St after Bridge St 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 2:11

Barham St after Wyrallah Rd 5:46 6:46 7:46 8:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 2:21

Nielson St at Park Ave 5:49 6:49 7:49 8:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 2:24

Lismore Workers Club, Oliver Ave 5:59 6:59 7:59 8:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 2:34

Goonellabah Tavern, Ballina Rd 6:03 7:03 8:03 9:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:38

Lismore Workers Club, Keen St 6:13 7:13 8:13 9:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 ...

LISMORE LATE NIGHTER688
Operates every Saturday Evening to provide a safe Public 
Transport alternative to and from Lismore CBD



661
682
683
684
685

Lismore

661

685

661

661
682

682
661

682

682

682

682

683

683

683

683

683

683

684

684

684

684

684

684
685

685
685

661

Continues
to Ballina

Goonellabah
Public

School

Lismore
Heights

Public
School

St Vincents
Private
Hospital

Nesbitt
Park

Arthur
Park

Lismore South
Public School Spinks Park

Heritage
Park

River View
Park

Our Lady Help
of Christians
Primary School

Lismore
Regional
Airport

Albert
Park

Albert Park
Public School Lismore

Golf Club

Lismore
Park Lismore

Square

Trinity
Catholic
College
Lismore

St Carthage’s
Primary
School

Richmond River
High School

Elizabeth
Gardens

Lismore
Base
Hospital

Lismore
Public School

Nielson
Park

Wilson
Nature
Reserve

Wyrallah Road
Public School

Wade
Park

Lismore
General
Cemetery

Lismore
High

School

Bus
Depot

Southern Cross University
Lismore Campus

Rotary
Park

Clifford
Park

Weston
Park

Lismore
Memorial
Gardens

Goonellabah
Village

The
Goonellabah
Centre

Goonellabah
Sports &
Aquatic
Centre

Kadina
Park

Kadina
High
School

Hepburn
Park

Platypus
Park

M
ol

es
w

or
th

 S
t

Woodlark St

Br
id

ge
 S

t

Terania St

N
im

bin Rd

W
ils

on
 S

t

C
an

ia
ba

 S
t

H
an

lo
n 

St Casino St

Union St

Un
io

n 
St

Three Chain Rd

Bruxner H
w

y

Elliott Rd
Ballina Rd

Conway St

Da
w

so
n 

St

Br
ew

st
er

 S
t

D
ia

de
m

 S
t

Uralba St

Magellan St

Ballina Rd

D
ib

bs
 S

t

H
un

te
r S

t

Orion St

Leycester St

H
indm

arsh St

High St

High St

Coo
lin

g 
St Don n ans Rd

B
ellevue A

ve

O’Flynn St

Rotary Dr

High St

M
ili

ta
ry

 R
d

M
ili

ta
ry

 R
d

Walker St

C
ol

le
ge

 S
t

Elizabeth St

N
ie

ls
on

 S
t

D
ib

bs
 S

tW
yrallah Rd

City View
 D r

Ba
rh

am
 S

t

Dalley St

Bright St

St
oc

ks
 S

tEsmonde St

Daphne St

Esyth St

Ca
th

ca
rt 

St

James St

Ke
en

 S
t

Barr S
cott Dr G

allagher   D
r

Mountain V iew Dr

Mou
nt

ain

 View Dr

Ballina Rd

Bruxner Cres

Industry Dr
Cynthia Wilson Dr

Highfield Tce

Westview Dr

C
hi

lc
ot

t  
  D

r

Ka
th

ry
n 

Dr

Kruseana A
v

e

Fig Tree Dr

In
ve

rc
au

ld
 R

d

Simons Ave

C
lif

fo
rd

 S
t

Norwood Ave

Ca
m

pb
ell 

Cres

Sh
ea

rm
an

 D
r

Pleasant  St

Fi
sc

he
r S

t

Wyreema Av e
Rous Rd

Hamley Rd

Phillip S
t

Cambridge  Dr

Ju
bi

le
e 

A
ve

McD erm
ott

 Ave

Ph
ill

ip
 S

t

Oliver Ave

1.

Street Legend
1. Simeoni Dr

G
or

do
n 

Bl
ai

r D
r

Ballin
a Rd

Myra Ave

Ka
di

na
 S

t

Oliver Ave

W
ara

t ah
 W

ay

Ko
ok

ab
ur

ra
 Tce

Dud
le

y 
D

r

Joy St

M
cI

nt
os

h 
Rd

Rous Rd

Taylor Rd

H
ol

la
nd

 S
t

Pindari CresA
llam

bie  D r

H
ol

m
sl

ei
gh

 D
r

Cedar St

Hi ll v i e
w

 D
r

Sunrise C
re

s

Sp
rin

g Valley Dr

Gumtree Dr

Jam
es Rd Greenhills Dr

N

ew Ballina R
d

Renwick St

Kellas S t

U
niversity Rd

Ri
fle

 R
an

ge
 R

d

Loftville

South Lismore

North Lismore

Lismore

Girards
Hill

East Lismore

Lismore Heights

Goonellabah

Chilcotts
Grass

Lismore bus network map

Bus route

Route number

B-ConX service area extension from 1 April 2021

B-ConX existing service area682
Version 1, 16 January 2023 TG22864 | Base map © OpenStreetMap contributorsNorth

For more information visit
www.nrbuslines.com.au
or call (02) 6626 1499

661 LISMORE to BALLINA

682 GOONELLABAH No 2

683 LISMORE HEIGHTS Circle

684 LISMORE Loop

685 GOONELLABAH No 1

Bus Route Legend

Disclaimer: Information in this timetable is based on the latest details at the time of printing, and is subject to 
change without notice.


